



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
4	56864B	BRAKE DRUM	118.7875	475.15T
4	K61494707QP	BRAKE SHOE KIT	81.60	326.40T
4	10082221	HUB	517.645	2,070.58T
4	10036551	SPINDLE NUT	61.235	244.94T
41	AUT201.3014	FLANGE CAP NUT	2.1961	90.04T
1	11111	WORK OTHER THAN J & T AXLE DOCTOR	1,600.00	1,600.00T
2	2210A7645	LH CAMSHAFT	84.84	169.68T
2	2210Z7644	RH CAMSHAFT	84.84	169.68T
4	KIT8033	CAMSHAFT BUSHING	15.54	62.16T
1	2589851C91	OIL SEAL	114.44	114.44T
1	452436C1	FLANGE NUT COMP WASHER	4.45	4.45T
1	2000231C1	INPUT/OUTPUT SHAFT LOCK NUT	27.30	27.30T
4	1514625C1	U-BOLT	38.9275	155.71T
32	25549R1	FLAT WASHER	7.39188	236.54T
32	144425H	LOCK NUT	13.93188	445.82T
1	RR20145373WEL	REAR DIFFERENTIAL	1,537.82	1,537.82T
3	82194PTX	ULTRA GASKET MAKER	9.45667	28.37T
1	2013007C91	YOKE	600.96	600.96T
4	501566C93	MAIN SUPPORT MEMBER SPRING	377.495	1,509.98T
4	574778C2	HEADED PIN	18.72	74.88T
4	1514626C1	U-BOLT	40.7875	163.15T
2	GAFF34563	TORQUE ROD ASSY	120.47	240.94T
2	R803048	SLACK ADJUSTER	107.195	214.39T
2	R803049	SLACK ADJUSTER	107.195	214.39T
4	3581271C3	TORQUE ROD	173.255	693.02T

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signatur

Balance Due

Thank you for your business



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
2	493722C3	REAR SPRING SPACER	72.97	145.94T
2	2005308C2	REAR SPRING SEAT	122.495	244.99T
2	2005312C1	REAR SPRING SEAT	124.105	248.21T
2	238583	11R24.5 FS591	648.76	1,297.52T
1	11111	WORK OTHER THAN J & T INLAND DRIVE LINE REPAIR	5,558.26	5,558.26T
4	501535C2	RR SPRING ROLLER	23.40	93.60T
2	455538C1	AIR TANK CABLE	49.75	99.50T
4	124925	3/8 JAM NUT	3.505	14.02T
4	572112C2	RR SPRING U-BOLT SEAT	103.0325	412.13T
8	1515993C1	TORQUE ROD BRACKET STUD	69.1075	552.86T
4	1689721C2	FUEL TANK SUPPORT BRACKET	629.3275	2,517.31T
2	479758C1	TEMP SENDER	103.43	206.86T
2	SBT30	BRAKE CHAMBER SERVICE T30	43.80	87.60T
1	R810019	CLEVIS LW KIT	17.63	17.63T
2	SB3030CL	BRAKE CHAMBER 3030 LONG STROKE	58.80	117.60T
2	454060	60" AIRLINE BOTH END SWIVEL	20.04	40.08T
15	264361	1" SPLIT LOOM	0.876	13.14T
2	3400X6	3/8 X 3/8 BRASS PIPE 90 STREET ELBOW	7.51	15.02T
2	26073	1" INSULATED STEEL WIRING & TUBING CLAMP	1.405	2.81T
24	596590C1	FUEL TANK LINING	15.85208	380.45T
12	3555266R1	FUEL TANK LINING STRAP	24.82833	297.94T
4	1R12538	AIRBAG	180.8875	723.55T
6	1666708C2	FUEL TANK STRAP	403.81167	2,422.87T
1	19M8186	CAP SCREW	0.49	0.49T

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
6	1680874C1	FUEL TANK STRAP BOLT	19.33167	115.99T
6	25710R1	1/2 FLAT WASHER	5.91667	35.50T
6	23171R1	1/2 X 3 HD TYPE 5 PIN	22.54833	135.29T
1	3539166C3	REAR CROSSMEMBER	932.09	932.09T
6	1680872C1	1/2-20 SELF ALIGN WASHER	48.08333	288.50T
2	BX801546	SPEED SENSOR	105.745	211.49T
1	1436628	TUNE UP KIT	259.78	259.78T
3	1631533	SOLENOID	160.59667	481.79T
1	1381011	HARNES	361.18	361.18T
6	582107C2	TANK ADJUSTING EYE ROD END	255.62333	1,533.74T
6	5P5678	M-SEAL STK	18.60	111.60T
8	9N0869	WASHER	0.69625	5.57T
1	1D4539	BOLT	0.83	0.83T
5	9M1974	WASHER	0.372	1.86T
8	8T9655	MOUNT	2.79625	22.37T
9	2572122	HEX HEAD BOLT	5.16	46.44T
1	1619927	SENSOR	239.82	239.82T
1	1022240	SENSOR GP	182.32	182.32T
2	8L2786	O-RING	5.99	11.98T
1	1619930	SENSOR	239.82	239.82T
2	6V5048	O-RING SEAL	4.33	8.66T
1	1799981	HOSE	45.22	45.22T
3	1271570	BOLT-STUD	11.29333	33.88T
1	1078618	SENSOR	189.59	189.59T
4	011418	SPACER	16.3675	65.47T

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
4	1271991	SPACER	13.585	54.34T
4	65409	SHOCK	68.1475	272.59T
1	6.5-70-18X	STAP & BOLTS KIT	13.02	13.02T
2	D1133481455	11R24.5 DOUBLE COIN RLB 400	436.09	872.18T
1	0R7205	TURBO	2,239.89	2,239.89T
1	1S4295	GASKET	9.73	9.73T
4	2N2765	BOLT	12.96	51.84T
4	2N2766	LOCK NUT	7.175	28.70T
1	1986068	SEAL	11.58	11.58T
1	1262702	SEAL	12.10	12.10T
1	1142687	O-RING SEAL	5.57	5.57T
1	1367226	O-RING SEAL	5.62	5.62T
1	1367227	O-RING SEAL	6.73	6.73T
2	1649608C93	FUEL TANK VENT	71.965	143.93T
32	348512	3/4-16 NYLON LOCK NUT	4.05594	129.79T
32	373912	3/4 ALLOY FLAT STEEL WASHER	1.35594	43.39T
4	3566160C1	AXLE GASKET	12.5875	50.35T
1	88002	EXHAUST MANIFOLD	1,900.00	1,900.00T
68	10010	GEAR OIL 80-90 PER LB	6.70794	456.14T
44	1322752	TRANSMISSION FLUID PER LB	13.33205	586.61T
40	905634	ROTELLA 15W40	4.414	176.56T
1	1R0716	OIL FILTER	30.53	30.53T
1	1R0749	AS FU FILTER	25.40	25.40T
1	1064159	SPACER	11.39	11.39T
1	1061793	STUD	13.06	13.06T

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
12	2N2766	LOCK NUT	7.17583	86.11T
11	1061792	TAPER STUD	14.90364	163.94T
6	2818261	AS-E SLEEVE	33.10833	198.65T
1	1693647C91	CAC MOUNTING BRACKET KIT	171.19	171.19T
1	1673866C2	FLEXIBLE AIR HOSE	85.04	85.04T
1	2014134C2	FLEXIBLE HOSE	64.50	64.50T
2	ZST491506	SPRING LOADED T-BOLT	20.88	41.76T
2	1517672C91	AIR DUCT HOSE CLAMP	33.13	66.26T
1	222054	CAC	1,242.73	1,242.73T
2	581020	5/8 X 2-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	2.10	4.20T
32	373910	5/8 ALLOY STEEL FLAT WASHER	1.21188	38.78T
9	348410	5/8-11 NYLON LOCK NUT	3.06	27.54T
1	3129X6	3/8 BRASS PIPE CAP	6.60	6.60T
1	3129X4	1/4 BRASS PIPE CAP	2.75	2.75T
4	580814	1/2 X 1-3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	1.0675	4.27T
16	373908	1/2 ALLOY STEEL FLAT WASHER	0.62375	9.98T
4	348408	1/2-13 NYLON LOCK NUT	2.315	9.26T
16	343806	3/8-16 KEX NUT	0.2475	3.96T
4	374808	1/2 ALLOY STEEL PLIT LOCK WASHER	0.47	1.88T
4	343808	1/2-13 HEX NUT	0.54	2.16T
4	580820	1/2 X 1-3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	1.0325	4.13T
0.03	0713998	3/8" X 100' NYLON DISC BOX	67.33333	2.02T
1	PB92514	HEAT SHRINK RING TERMINAL 16-14 AWG	0.84	0.84T
1	PB93708	HEAT SHRINK TERMINAL 16-14 AWG	0.84	0.84T
1	26982	1/4 X 6" DUAL WALL HEAT SHRINK TUBE	2.39	2.39T

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business
Page 5



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
1	26983	3/8 X 6" DUAL WALL HEAT SHRINK TUBING	3.70	3.70T
2	22101	WEATHERPACK FEMALE TERMINAL 20-18 AWG	1.115	2.23T
1	22113	WEATHERPACK MALE CONNECTOR BODY SHELL	2.72	2.72T
2	22297	METRIPACK SINGLE WIRE CABLE SEAL	1.115	2.23T
16	580810	1/2 X 1-1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	0.87625	14.02T
8	410808	1/8 X 1" COTTER PIN	0.2275	1.82T
16	580620	3/8 X 2-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	0.78	12.48T
32	373906	3/8 ALLOY STEEL FLAT WASHER	0.26094	8.35T
6	581040	5/8 X 5 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	3.62333	21.74T
4	348405	5/16-18 NYLON LOCK NUT	0.995	3.98T
8	348510	5/8-18 NYLON LOCK NUT	2.4475	19.58T
2	581036	5/8 X 4-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	3.42	6.84T
4	465812	M12 X 1.75 NYLON LOCK NUT	1.705	6.82T
3	735310	PRI/WIRE	1.82333	5.47T
3	348404	1/4-20 NYLON LOCK NUT	0.81667	2.45T
3	580406	1/4 X 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	0.20	0.60T
6	373904	1/4 ALLOY STEEL FLAT WASHER	0.15833	0.95T
1	113102-1	GREASE TUBE	7.20	7.20T
4	Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	15.00	60.00
1	RC1630	RADIATOR CAP	13.15	13.15T
2	AF25694FLG	AIR FILTER	71.975	143.95T
5	SHOP CHARGE	SHOP SUPPLIES	20.00	100.00T
81.5	LABOR95	LABOR \$95	95.00	7,742.50T

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business
Page 6



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
		REPLACED REAR DIFFERENTIAL REPLACED ALL DRIVE BRAKE CHAMBERS REPLACED ALL DRIVE AIRBAGS REPLACED ALL DRIVE HUBS REMOVED ENTIRE DRIVELINE AND HAD INLAND REBUILD REINSTALLED DRIVELINE REPLACED ALL DRIVE SUSPENSION SPRINGS & SADDLES REPLACED ALL LATERAL TORQUE RODS REPLACED 2 DRIVE TIRES REPLACED BOTH DRIVE TORQUE RODS AXLE DOCTOR TO REPLACE RIGHT REAR DRIVE SPINDLE REPLACED BOTH DIFFERENTIAL TEMP SENDERS REPLACED ALL DRIVE SHOCKS REPLACED CHARGE AIR COOLER REPLACED AIR TO AIR BOOTS WITH CLAMPS REPLACED TURBO REPLACED EXHAUST MANIFOLD RAN OVERHEAD REBUILT JAKES REPLACED ALL DRIVE BRAKE SHOES & DRUMS REPLACED ALL DRIVE SLACK ADJUSTERS REPLACED ALL S-CAMS & BUSHINGS ON DRIVE		

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business
Page 7



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/31/2023	18003

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	7/31/2023	

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
		AXLE REPLACED REAR CROSSMEMBER REMOUNTED ECM REPLACED ENGINE AIR FILTERS REPLACED 2 BRAKE CHAMBER AIRLINES ON REAR DRIVE REPLACED 1 RIGHT FRONT DRIVE BRAKE CHAMBER AIRLINE REPLACED BOTH ABS SENSORS REAR DRIVE AXLE REMOVED FUEL TANKS OWNER GOT WRONG TANKS REINSTALLED OLD TANKS REPLACED 4 FUEL TANK SADDLES BOTH SIDES FRONT & REAR REPLACED ALL FUEL STRAPS WITH HARDWARE REPLACED BOTH AIR TANK STRAPS DRIVER SIDE REPLACED BOTH FUEL TANK VENTS TRUCK SERVICE CHANGED TRANNY FLUID CHANGED BOTH DIFFERENTIAL FLUIDS RESEALED OUTPUT OF THE FRONT DIFFERENTIAL REPLACED STEER TIRES		

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
			570641

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
9/19/2023	18713

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	9/19/2023	DLT

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
2	688951R1	SPRING EYE BUSHING	72.35	144.70T
4	507203C1	FRONT SPRING SHACKLE PIN	78.3475	313.39T
4	2038724C1	RADIATOR SUPPORT BRACKET BUSHING	13.465	53.86T
2	1658189C2	RADIATOR ROD	85.50	171.00T
1	2500542C91	KING PIN KIT	419.09	419.09T
2	3501151C1	FRONT SPRING SHACKLE	63.65	127.30T
1	2039911C91	DRAG LINK	367.49	367.49T
1	R230589	CROSS TUBE ASSY	650.02	650.02T
1	1653601C91	U-JOINT	387.95	387.95T
2	90525	1/2 T-HANDLE 90 BALL VALVE	51.07	102.14T
1	48X10	5/8 X 1/2 SAE 45 FLARE BRASS MALE CONNECTOR	7.56	7.56T
1	48X10X6	5/8 X 3/8 45 FLARE BRASS MALE CONNECTOR	9.31	9.31T
1	3200X8X6	1/2 X 3/8 BRASS PIPE ADAPTER	10.80	10.80T
1	11111	WORK OTHER THAN J & T ARNOLDS SPINDLE	250.00	250.00T
2	150.S1301.S10E	OE MERITOR HUB KIT	2,473.285	4,946.57T
1	110.2203	CAMSHAFT REPAIR KIT	18.35	18.35T
1	122.280822.01	LH CAMSHAFT	69.17	69.17T
1	122.280822.02	RH CAMSHAFT	69.17	69.17T
1	M1470	HANGER IHC	66.86	66.86T
1	82194PTX	ULTRA GASKET MAKER	8.76	8.76T
20	AUT201.3014	FLANGE CAP NUT	2.196	43.92T
1	53252	4" RED LED LIGHT STT	22.13	22.13T
1	67002	PIGTAIL	3.48	3.48T
4.4	10010	GEAR OIL 80-90 PER LB	6.70909	29.52T

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
57	1998 INTERNAT	XC070780	570641

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.0%)
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due

Thank you for your business



Invoice

Date	Invoice #
9/19/2023	18713

Bill To

Terms	Due Date	Rep
Due on receipt	9/19/2023	DLT

Quantity	Item Code	Description	Price Each	Amount
1	01	TRUCK ANNUAL INSPECTION	90.00	90.00T
1	12053/8	ODYSSEY 39X80 MATTRESS	670.00	670.00T
29	LABOR125	LABOR	125.00	3,625.00T
		REPLACED STEER KING PINS		
		REPLACED STEER HUBS, S-CAMS & BUSHINGS		
		REPLACED STEER SPRING PINS & BUSHINGS		
		REPLACED RIGHT SPRING HANGER		
		REPLACED RADIATOR SUPPORT ARMS		
		ANNUAL INSPECTION		
		REPLACED DRAG LINK		
		REPLACED TIE ROD ASSY		
		REPLACED STEERING ROD U-JOINT		
		INSTALLED BALL VALVES ON RIGHT FUEL TANK		
		REPLACED LEFT REAR TAIL LIGHT		
		REPLACED AMBER MARKER LIGHT ON DRIVER'S STEP		
		MATTRESS PICKED UP		

Unit #	Year and Make	VIN	Odometer
57	1998 INTERNAT	XC070780	570641

Subtotal	\$12,677.54
Sales Tax (7.0%)	\$887.43
Total	\$13,564.97
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$13,564.97

Authorization

Customer acknowledges receipt and completion of the above parts & services. Terms: Customer acknowledges this invoice is due upon receipt. Invoices not paid in full within 30 days will be considered past due and J&T will assess a 1.5% Finance Charge (18% APR) at the end of each month until paid. Minimum finance charge of \$1.00

Customer Signature: _____

Thank you for your business
Page 2